Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
BT2200 Series
Charge-Discharge Platform
• Cost-effective, easily configurable Li-Ion cell charge-discharge
• Modular configurations with maximum current from ± 6 A to
± 800 A, up to 256 user channels per chassis
• Supports cell formation and lifetime cell cycling on small and large
capacity cells

BT2205A Module weight 1.8 kg (4 lbs)
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 9
BT2200 Configuration and Ordering Information
1. Select which chassis to use depending on your AC mains supply:
• BT2202A charge-discharge chassis 400/480 VAC 3-phase
• BT2203B charge-discharge chassis 200/208 VAC 3-phase
2. Select which charge-discharge modules to use, depending on the amount of charge-discharge
current you need for your user channels. Add up to 8 charge-discharge modules in any one
chassis. Select a single type of module for each chassis, either the BT2204B or BT2205A
modules.
• BT2204B charge-discharge module. Thirty-two physical channels are capable of up to
± 6.25 A charge-discharge and 6 V per physical channel. Create user-defined channels
with two parallel channels for ± 12.5 A, three parallel channels for 18.75A, etc. Combine
up to 32 physical channels on each module in parallel groups for ± 200 A user-defined
channels. It is not possible to parallel physical channels across more than one BT2204B
module.
• BT2205A charge-discharge module 2-Channel 100A. This module has two physical
channels, each capable of up to ± 100 A charge-discharge and 6 V. Parallel the two
physical channels on one BT2205A to create a higher-current user channel rated up to
± 200 A of charge-discharge current. The four physical channels on two modules can be
in parallel to create a ± 400 A user channel. Up to eight physical channels on four
modules can be in parallel to create a ± 800 A user channel. Please refer to the BT2200
charge-discharge platform BT2200 Charge-Discharge Platform Configuration Guide.
3. Select BT2206A filler panels. Cover any empty slots in a chassis not containing a charge-discharge
module with one BT2206A filler panel per empty slot.
In addition, to the number of physical channels it is also important to consider power per physical
channel, minimum voltage, and the voltage drop in the wiring.
• A physical channel cannot output the max current at the max voltage as the combination